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This bulletin is issued in co-operation with the Dominion Department 
of Fisheries and the Fisheries D.partasnte of the provinces concerned. 
No figures are available for the 1949  fishery in the Yukon T.rritory. 

ONTARIO FISHERThS 

In 1949 the fisheries of the Province of Ontario yielded $5,728,000, 
a decrease of $666,000 or 10.4 p.c. from the total for 194 8 . 

Ihitef ish was first in order of value at $2,224,000, or 38.8 p.c, of 
the tctal value for the province. This amount, howsv•r, was 1.2 p.c. below 
that for the previous year. 

Pickerel (dora) came second with a marketed value of $665,000, 18.6 p.c. 
below the 1948 lev.l. 

Blue pick.rel dropped to third place with a value of $662,000, 32.2 P.c, 
lower than last year, deapite the fact that the catch was much greater in 
volume. 

The quantity landed was 33,407,000  lb.,  4,306,000  lb. or 14.8 p.c. 
higher than in 1948. 

The value of the eçuiment used in the fisheries was $5,903,688 , an 
inor.aas of b187,613 or 3.3 p.c. This year vessels and boats were valued 
at 42,518,331,  or 42.5 p.c. of the total figure, and nets and other gear and 
•uip*.nt at $3,385,357. 

3,930 persons were employed in the fiah.ries in 1949, 194 more than in 
1948. 

Prepared in the Fiah.ri.s Secticn 
of the Industry and Merchandising Division. 



Blue pickerel 	landed 
marketed: fresh 

Carp - landed ............ 
marketed: fresh ........ 

Catfish - landed ........ 
marketed: fresh ........ 

Eels - landed ............ 
marketed: fresh ........ 

Kind of Fish 

Bass (white) - landed 
marketed: fresh 

Pike - landed ............ 
marketed: fresh ........ 

Cauger - landed ........... 
marketed: fresh ........ 

Cmolts - landed ....... 
marketed: fresh ......... 

Sturgeon - landed ....... 
mzrketed: fresh ....... 

caviar ........  
total value 

Herring - landed ........ 
marketed: fresh ........ 

Ling - landed ............ 
mrketed: fresh ......... 

1ixed fish - landed ...... 
marketed: fresh ........ 

Ierch - landed ............ 
marketed: fresh ......... 

Pickerel - landed ........ 
marketed: fresh ...... 

frozen ....... 
total value 

1949 
Quantity Value 

000 lb. 

1,009 
1,009 

9,517 
9,517 

695 
695 

1,089 
1,089 

39 
39 

1,856 
1,856 

636 
636 

1,030 
1,030 

2,481  
2,481 

3,157 
3,152 

5 

1.027 
1,027 

330 
33° 

219 
219 

179 
177 
'2 

3'000 

232 
261 

589 
662 

42 
47 

140 
158 

2 
2 

177 
199 

10 
11 

321 
362 

590 
664 

1 
665 

74 
84 

35 
40 

2 2 
25 

126 
137 

4 
141 
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ONTAR1C 

1. Quantity and Value of Fish Lcnded and Ivlarketed, 1947 and  1948 

1 94 8  
1949 Compared 
With 1948: 
Increase 
Decrease 

(+) 
(-) 

or -- 
Quantity 

- -- 
Value 

1 000 lb. 0 1 000 1 000 lb. 1 000 

566 130 + 443 + 102 
566 146 + 443 + 115 

5,868 880 + 3,649 - 291 
5,868 991 + 3,649 - 329 

501 33 194 + 9 
501 37 + 194 + 10 

1,033 129 + 56 + 11 
1,033 145 + 56 + 13 

40 3 - 1 - 1 
40 3 - 1 - 1 

2,026 271 - 170 - 94 
2 1 026 305 - 170 - 106 

566 9 + 70 + 1 
566 10 70 + 1 

1,208 89 - 178 - 9 
1 1 208 100 - 178 - 10 

2,329 263 + 152 + 58 
2,329 295 + 152 + 67 

3 1 127 725 + 30 - 135 
3,127 817 + 25 - 153 

- - + 5 + 1 
- 17 - - 152 

912 91 + 11.5 - 17 
912 103 + 115 - 19 

221 24 + 109 + 11 
221 27 + 109 + 13 

74 7 + 145 + 15 
74 8 + 145 + 17 

204 180 - 25 - 54 
204 203 - 27 - 66 

- - + 2 + 4 
- 203 - 62 
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C2ARIO 

t: iJ V 	ci F1: 	. :3 and arketed, 15.9 nJ 1548 (Concluded) 

1949 Compared 

Kind of Fish 	____ 1 
9 4 9 	 1 9 48 	with 1946 

	

nt1tVa1e 	 tantiy ValDecrease 

O00 lb. 	$'OOG 	'COC lb.J 3 1 000 	'COO lb. 3 1 000 

suckers - landed . 1 ) 151 29 
marketed 	fresh 	...... 1}151. 33 

Trout - landed 1,627 548 
marketed: 	fresh 	......... 1,627 61 

Tullibee - lar.ded 710 96 
marketed: 	fresh......... 710 108 

Yv1'iitefih - landed 	.. 6,65 1,977 
marketed: 	fresh .... 	.. 6.655 2 > 224 

33,407 ,692 TCTAI 	- 	1ared 	............ 
marketed 	•......-, 33,407 5,728 

31 - 	51 - 	2 
35 - 	51 - 	2 

685 - 	336 - 137 
771 - 	336 - 155 

131 - 	80 - 	35 
147 - 	80 - 	39 

2 7001 + 	164 - 	24 
2,251 + 	184 - 	27 

	

5,663 	+ 4,306 1 - 591 

	

6,394 	+ 4,306 - 666 

1,202 
1,202 

1,963 
1,963 

790 
790 

6,471 
6,471 

29,101 
29,101 

yrnbo1i - nil, or not applicable. 

2. Quantity Ltded and Value Marketed of Chief Commerc1 Fishea, 194 6-49 

r Qnt1ty landed ('coo lb.) 	1 	Value marketed (*ooQ) 
\ifld of Fish 	 -- - 

1946 L  1947 	1949 	1946 

Whitefish 
1ickerel (d3re) 
l3lue Pickerel 
Trout ...........  
Perch . . . . . . . . . . 
Herring 
Catfish ........ 
.turgeon ........ 
like ............ 

4,451 4,942 6,471 6,655 	1 1,38 1,440 2,251 2,224 
2,716 2,947 3,127 3,157 	64 753 617 665 
1,972 1 1 753 5 1 668 9,517 	398 390 991 662 
2,514 1,878 1,963 1,627 	907 654 771 616 
2 1 973 2,647 2,329 2,481 	502 485 295 362 
11,577 4011 2,026 1 9 856 	1,604 941 305 199 

630 667 1,033 1 1 089 	104 104 145 158 
185 177 204 179 	193 159 203 141 

1,016 1 2 021 912 1,027 	112 94 103 84 
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C N'1ARI0 

3. Capital Equipment of the Fisheries, 1949 and 1948 

Equipment 
1 9 4 9 

Number 	Value 

1 9 4 8 

Number 	Value 

$ $ 

Tugs 	........................ 123 1,198,760 111 1,133,500 
Gasoline and diesel boats 957 1 1221,272 974 1,273,576 
.kiffs and canoes 1,082 98,299 956 85,226 
Gill nets (in yards) 	• 90-43058 1,663,240 8,980,784 1,601 1480 
Seines 110 23,159 92 20,210 
Pound nets 1,182 891,481 1,152 787,450 
Hoop nets 	.......... 1,411 74,426 1,324 68,540 
Dip and roll nets 30 6,187 42 51343 
Lines 529 6,398 549 7,110 

Fishing piers and wharves 395 223,021 412 175,445 
Freezers r.nj ice housec 456 497,445 477 558,195 

TCTiL 'hLU1 - 5,903,688 - 5,716,075 

.1.• HistoricL unimary, 193C - 1949 çtntity Ldi, VL2aOS Lr.ded r.d arkoted, 
Value of Equipment, and Number of Men 

rear 
Landed 

Qua nt ity 	Value 

Marketed 

Value 

Value of 

Equipment  
Men 

1 000 lb. .'000 $ 1 000 .'000 No. 

1930 34,951 2,693 3,295 3,423 4,074 
1931 33,204 2,041 2,477 3,138 3,865 
1932 	..... 30,863 1,708 2,148 2,920 3,816 
1933 29,201 1,677 2,090 2,878 3,984 
1934 	..... 31,231 1,832 2,219 2,893 4,125 
1935 35,213 2,372 2,852 2,987 3,988 
1936 34,253 2,714 3,209 3,070 4,280 

1937 	..... 36,091 3,140 3,616 3,278 4,440 
1938 	..... 34,910 2,851 3,354 3,229 4,170 
1939 33,847 2,515 3,010 3,219 4,206 

1940 27,962 2,560 3,035 3,217 4,020 

1941 	..... 26,947 3,031 3,518 3,260 3 1608 
1942 26078 3,574 4,135 3,101 3,336 
1943 30,593 4,704 5,292 3,387 3,610 
1944 	..... 31,039 4,389 4,938 3,621 3,809 
1945 34,275 6,484 7,262 4,240 3 2982 
1946 32,997 5,597 6,297 4,764 4,244 
1947 	..... 24,919 4,803 5,404 5,147 4,026 

1948 29,101 5,683 6094 5,716 3,736 
1949 	..... 33,407 5,092 5,728 5,904 3,930 
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THE PRAIRIE PROVIES 

The statistics of the Prairie Provinces cover the summer fishery of 
1949 and the winter fishery of 1949-50. 

Marketed values were: Manitoba $4,800,400;  Saskatchewan  $1,025,900; 
Alberta $652,500; a total of $6,478,800, or 11.5 p.ce less than the 1948 
total. Manitoba, Saskatchewan and Alberta showed decreases of 11.3,  20.0 
and 2.6 p.c., respectively. 

Whitefish led in value overall, holding second place in Manitoba, and 
first in both Saskatchewan and Alberta. The pickerel fishery was the most 
valuable in Manitoba, but was only third in Saskatchewan and fourth in 
Alberta. Saugers were important in Manitoba, pike and tullibee in Manitoba 
and Alberta. 

Quantities landed and values to fishermen -- with percentage increase 
or decrease from 1948  figures in brackets -- 'were: Manitoba 29,503,000  lb. 
(- 6.4 p.c.) and $2,820,600 (- 11.3 p.c.); Saskatchewan 7,473,000 lb. 
(- 7.5 p.c.) and $520,800 (+ 1.6 p.c.); Alberta 6,87,000 lb. (- 1.9 p.c.) 
and $377,100 (+ 0.6 p.c.); total, 43 0263,000 lb. (- 6.8 p.c.) and $3,718000 
(- 8.6 p.c.). 

The value of equipment used in the primary fisheries of the three 
provinces was reported as $2,704,300 1  of which Manitoba accounted for 
75.6 p.c. The number of men employed was 9,936, a decrease of 1,793 
spread over all three provinces. 

NORTH VIEST T.RITORIF 

The commercial catch was 7,519,000 lb., with a value to fishermen of 
$586,000 and narketed value of $2,334,000 - a decrease of 3.7 p.c., and 
increases of 34  p.c. and 53 p.c., respectively, over the 1948  figures. 
The capital investment was $598,887 as compared with $292,970 in the 
previous year. 

41 
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MANIT0B 

1. Quantity and Value of Fish Landed and Marketed, 1949  and 1948 

kind of fist 
19 4 9 1 9 48 

1949 Compared 
with 1948: 
mere se () or 
Decrese (-) Quantity Value Quantity Value 

1 000 lb. 1 000 1 000 lb. 1 000 '000 lb. $'OOO 

Bullhead - landed ..... 12 1.6 13 1.6  
marketed: 	fresh ..... 12 2.5 13 3.6  

Carp - landed 	......... 9 .2 11 .2 - 	2 - 

marketed: 	fresh ..... 1 .1 11 .3 - 	10 - 	.2 
frozen .... 8 .2 - - + 	8 + 	.2 
total value - .3 3 - - 

Catfish - landed ...... 19 2.2 3 04 + 	16 + 	1.8 
marketed: 	iresh ..... 19 3.9 3 .8 + 	16 + 	3.1 

332 9.6 218 8.4 + 	114 + 	1.2 

marketed: 	fresh 	..... 331 26.5 217 13.1 + 	114 + 	13 04 
frozen .... 1 .1 1 - - + 	.1 
total value - 26.6 13.1 - + 	13.5 

Goldeye - landed ...... 228 37.6 180 30.0 + 	48 + 	7.6 
marketed: fresh ..... 112 27.0 77 17.9 + 	35 + 	9.1 

frozen .... 116 40.0 103 25.3 i- 	13 + 	14.7 
total value 67.0 - 43.2 - + 	23.8 

Lake Trout - landed . . * 138 12.5 165 18.6 - 	27 - 	6.1 

Drum - landed 	............. 

marketed: fresh 91 25.6 81 26.5 + 	10 - 	.9 
frozen 47 8.2 84 21.0 - 	37 - 	12.8 
total value - 33.8 - 47.5 - - 	13.7 

Perch - landed 	........ 374 40.7 687 88.9 - 	313 - 

marketed: 	fresh ..... 199 27.9 578 122.5 - 	379 - 	94.8 
frozen .... 174 27.8 109 15.7 + 	65 + 	12.1 
total value -. 55.5 - 138.2 - - 	82.7 

Pickerel - landed ..... 8,963 1,101.8 11,235 1,619.0 - 2 5272 - 517.2 
marketed: 	fresh ..... 7,682 1,736.8 9 9 331 2,320.5 - 1,649 - 583.6 

frozen .... 1,281 218.2 1,904 320.2 - 	623 102.0 
total value - . 1,955.0 - 2,640.7 - - 685.6 

3,953 166.5 4,158 249.0 - 	205 - 	82.5 Pike - 	landed 	.......... 
marketed: fresh 2,309 209.1 2,159 261.9 + 	150 - 	52.8 

£rQzen 1,644 100.8 1.999 193.0 - 	355 - 	922 
total value - 309.9 - 454.9 - 145.0 

4 
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iNIT0BA 

:. 	tit 	7Iu 	f Fi1. 	rided nd Marketed, 1949 	1948 (Concluded) 

1949 Compared 
1949 1948 wih1948 

Kind of fish Increase 	or 
Quantity 

'000 l. 

Value 

1 000 

Quantity 
[ 	

Value Decrease (-) 

'000 lb. 	3 1 000 IQQQ lb. 	$'OOO 

auger - lbnded 7,447 762.5 4,326 	423.6 + 	3,141 	338.9 
marketed; £reh . - 4,304 601.2 3,476 	556.0 + 	828 	+ 	45.2 

frozen ... 3,163 411. 12 850 	9.5 + 	2 ,313 	+ 	316.7 
total value - ].012.4 - - 	 + 361.9 

.uckars - landed 	. 1,682 43.1 2,232 	52.2 - 	 350 	- 	9.7 

marketed: fresh 398 16.7 380 	19.6 + 	18 	- 	 .9 
frozen 1,484 44.5 1,852 	56.2 - 	 368 	- 	11.7 

total vaiue - 63.2 - 	 75.8 - 	 - 	 12.6 

11tbee - landed 	..... 1.906 49.3 4,944 	39.0 - 3 1038 	- 189.2 

Mareted: 	fresh ..... 1,429 95.2 ,a85 	38u.1 - 1i+56 	- 284.9 

frczen 	.. 477 24.2 2,059 	107.5 - 1,582 	- 	83.3 
total value - 119.4 - 	 487.6 - 	 - 368.2 

•hitefih - landed 4,220 592.5 3057 	4498 + 	863 	+ 142.7 

marketed: fresh .... 3,705 1,063.3 2 2298 	686.0 + 1,407 	+ 374.3 

frozen . -. 516 90.6 1 9 059 	172.4 - 	 543 	- 	 86.8 
total value - 1,150.9 - 	 858.4 - 	 + 292.5 

T0TM: 	landed 	......... 29,503 2,220.6 31 9 529 	3 0 181.3 - 2,026 - 360.7 

marketed 	....... 29,03 1,59 	5,114.6 - 	 ,026 - 614.2 

&ymboi: - nil, or not ap1cab1e. 
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MaNITOBA 

2. Quantity Landed and Value Marketed of Commercial Fishes, 1946 -49 

Kind of Fish 
QuantityLanded (1000 lb.) Value Marketed_(3 1 000) 
1946 1947 1948 - 1949 1946 1947 1948 1949 

Pickerel (dore) 	... 92340 10,254 11,235 8,963 2 2 172 2,525 2 1641 1,955 

YQhitefish 	........ 4,973 3,780 3,357 4,220 1,070 853 858 1,151 

4,948 4,123 4,326 7,467 895 845 650 1 0012 Sauger 	............. 

Pike 	........... 2 2928 3,280 4,158 3,953 311 362 455 310 

2,601 5,014 4,944 1,906 120 422 488 119 

83 180 229 23 36 43 67 

Tullibee 	........... 

Goldeye...........79 

Suckers 2,372 2,084 2,232 1,382 53 71 76 63 

Perch 805 756 687 374 143 152 138 56 

Lake Trout 	......... 162 138 165 138 32 37 47 33 

3. 	Capital Ecuiprnent of the Fisheries, 1949 and  1948 

1949 1 94 8  
Equipment - 

Number Value Number Value 

$ 3 
19 215,200 19 158,700 

Gasoline and diesel boats .e 182 

. ,869 

257,600 578 191,350 

Fish 	carriers 	.................... 

Skiffs and canoes 	.......... 83,210 2,186' 85,720 

Gill 	nets 	.................. 98 ,218 

... 

1,254,978 133,230 1,709 1 902 

Hoop nets 	................ 

. 	

16 580 14 510 

Lines 	 ................ 10 80 23 184 

Fishing piers and wharves 88 45,000 76 32,000 

Freezers and ice houaes 85 123,300 145 181,450 

Small fish- and srnoke-housei 	. 1.44 64,312 156 82,812 

TCTJL VALUi 	................ ' 2,044060 2,4429628 



MANITOBA 

4. Historical Summary, 1930-1949z Quantity Landed, Values Landed and 
Marketed, Value of Equipmezft, and Number of Men. 

Year 
Landed 

Quantity 	Value 

Marketed 

Value 

Value of 

Equipment 
Men 

1 000 lb. - 4'000 1000 4'000 No. 

1930 	.... 23,894 1,377 1,812 1,309 4 9 781 

1931 	.... 18,960 908 1 1,242 1,041 3 0 437 

1932 	.... 18 0 402 858 1,205 840 2 9 868 

1933 	.... 19,891 725 1 1 076 857 2 9 822 

1934 .... 23,459 966 1,465 849 3,031 

1935 	.... 19,696 920 1,258 922 3,241 

i36 	.... 26,283 1,262 1 9 667 975 3086 

37 	.... 28,441 1,372 1,796 970 3,824 

1938 	.... 29,861 1007 1,811 1,053 3,819 

1939 	.... 32,560 1,228 1,655 1,035 3,707 

1940 	.... 30,743 1,554 1,988 1,150 4,205 

1941 	.... 41,720 29448 3,233 1,503 6,618 

1942 .... 35,935 2,727 3078 1,667 5,557 

1943 	..... 35,865 3,428 4 3,565 1,893 6,185 

1944 	.... 29023 2,830 3,582 1,952 6,169 

1945 	.... 31,096 3,418 4,264 1,895 6,150 

1946 	.... 28,696 3004 4,871 2,130 7,293 

1947 	.... 29,939 3,477 5 0 329 2082 6 2 465 

1948 .... 31,529 3,181 5,415 2,443 6,700 

1949 	.... 29003 2 1 821 4,800 2,045 59313 
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&KA1HEWAN 

1. Quantity and Value of Fish Landed and Marketed, 1949 and 1948 

Kind of Fish 
1949 1948 1949Gompared 

with 1948: 
Increase  (+) or Quantit7 Value Quantity Value 
Decrease (-) 

1 000 lb. 	3 1 000 1 000 lb. 1 000 1 000 lb. 'ooc 

... 	 .- 55 05 - 	55 - 	.5 
marketed: fresh ... 	 ... 5 -- - 	5 -- 

frozen . . . . . . . . . . 	. . . 50 .5 - 	50 - 	.5 
total value ... - 	.. - .5 - - 	05 

... 	 ... 348 6.0 - 348 6.0 
marketed: fresh ... 	 ... 35 194 - 	35 - 	1.4 

frozen ... 	 ... 313 12.8 - 313 - 12. 
total value - 	... - 14.2 - 14.2 

Pickerel - landed 	........ .900 	71.5 1 9 132 83.9 - 232 - 12.4 
marketed: 	fresh 	........ 654 	96.2 777 157.3 - 123 - 61.3 

Ling 	- 	landed 	.............. 

frozen 246 	36.7 355 71.9 - 109 - 35.2 
total value - 	132.9 - 229.2 - - 96.2 

Mullet - 	landed 	............ 

Fie 	- 	landed 	............. 842 	40.1 1,036 49.8 - 194 - 	94  
narketeth 	fresh 	........* 454 	38.1 466 48.6 - 	12 - 10, 

frozen 	........ 388 	33.2 570 59.6 - 182 - 26.4 
total value ... - 	71.3 - 108.2 - - 36. 

Sturgeon - 1ande 7 4.2 - 	7 - 	4. 
marketed. 	fresh 	........ ... 	. 	... 1 .5 - 	1 - 

frozen ... 	 ... 6 5.2 - 	6 - 	5... 
total value - 	... - 5,7 - - 54  

Trout 	- 	landed 	............. 935 	92.5 1,089 91.4 -154 + 	1.1 
mrketed 	fresh 717 	158.8 675 158.0 + 42 + 	• 

frozen 218 	44.7 414 96.5 -196 -51.E 

total value - 	203.5 - 254.5 - - 51.0 

Tullibee - landed 	....... 533 	11.9 732 20.8 - 199 - 

marketed: 	fresh 	......... 9 	.6 25 2.3 - 	16 - 	1. 
524 	26.2 707 65.4 - 183 - 39... 

total value 	... - 	26.8 67.7 - - 40. 

Whitefish - ].snded 31542 	282.4 3,217 219.9 +325 +62. 

frozen ........... 

marketed: 	fresh 	......... 2,390 	378.9 2,145 376.2 +245 + 24  
frozen 1,152 	179.7 1,072 188.1 + 80 - 	8.4 
total value - 	558.6 

.. 

- 564.3 - - 

Symbols: ... not reported separately in 199 
-- too small to be shown. 
- nil, or not a1:plicable. 
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I 	 AKAT0HEVJiN 

1. Quantity and Value of Fish Landed and IAarketed, 1949 and 1948 (Concluded) 

1949 1948 1949Compared 
with 1948: 

Quantity Value Quantity Value Kir1 01 Fish Increase (+) or 
Decrease (-) 

'000 lb. $'OOO 1 000 lb. $'OOO 1 000 lb. $'OOO 

	

iixed Fish 	1ridd 

	

marketed: 	fresh 	........ 
frozen 
tot1 value 

721 
396 
325 

- 

22.4 
27.2 
5.6 

32.8 

460 
458 

2 
- 

36.1 
37. 

.9 
38.1 

+ 261 
- .62 
+ 323 

- 

- 	13.7 
- 	10.0 
+ 	4.7 
- 	5.3 

TCThIS 	- 	landed 	... ........ 
marketed 

8 9 076 
8,076 

512.6 
1 3 2824 

- 603 
- 603 7,473 

..7,473 520.8 
1,025.9 

+ 	8.2 
- 256.5 

2. Quantity Inded and Value I1aiketed of Chief Commercial Fishes, 1946-49 

Qu:ntity Lur.ded ( 1 000 lb.) 	 Value Marketed ( 1 000) 
Kind of FiEh 	- 

	

1946 	1947 	1948 	1949 	1946 	1947 	1948 	1949 

	

3 1 306 	3,542 	3,217 	3,542 	561 	571 	564 	559 

Trout 	 37L 	301 	254 	203 

Pickerel 

.1_ , J_/ 	- 	I 	 7 -  

67 	742 	1,132 	900 	149 

----------- 

139 1 	229 I 	133 

3. Capital Equipment of the Fiaheries, 1969 and 1948 

1949 	1 	19 
quipment 	 -.--" 

	

Number 	Value 	Number 

48 

Gasoline and diesel boats ....... 
aki.ffs and canoes ..........•• ...., ...... 
GIll nets .......... . . . . ........ . . . . . . 
Lines . . ...... . . * . . . . . . ..... . . . . . . . . . . 
J.iggers . . • .........• 	S 5 ...... 
Fishing piers and wharves ................ 
Freezers and ice houses .............. 
Small fish- and smoke-houses . ... . ........ 
Cabooses, trucks, tents, ice tools, etc. 

rprm,! irs iTT 
.LA4t 	VttSJU, .....I....CtSSG*5St ....... IS 

1/ Includes lines. 	2/ Nuniber of yrds of 

$ 

335 60,381 
42] 48,670 

781,1811 140,840 

791 7,119 

- 58,300 

315,310 

line. 

Value 

80,525 
64,836 

253,896 
5,205 
8,359 
1,340 
8,990 

61,450 
114,137 

598,738 

383 
559 

19,26C 
126,0722./ 

98 
15 
36 
35 
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SKATCHEWAN 

4. Historical Summary, 1930-1949: cuantity Landed, Values Landed and 
Marketed, Value of Equipment, and Number of J4en 

Year 
Landed 

quantity 	Value 

Marketed 

Value 

Value of 

Equipment 
Men 

1 000 lb. $'OOO $ 1 000 $ 1 000 No. 

1930 4,684 125 235 87 945 

1931 	..... 5,261 178 318 129 623 

1932 	..... 3,614 113 186 75 686 

1933 	..... 4,182 98 186 63 624 

1934 	..... 4,038 116 220 62 530 

1935 	..... 4,953 146 252 74 710 

1936 	..... 6,450 183 367 110 973 

1937 	..... 9,776 283 527 167 

1938 	..... 8,781 250 469 168 1,547 

1939 ..... 8,724 229 479 343 1,341 

1940 	..... 7,246 228 404 345 1,284 

1941 	..... 7,845 261 414 136 1005 

1942 	..... 8,180 384 586 184 1,581 

1943 	..... 10,487 773 1,155 250 	- 1,919 

1944 ..... 12,959 1,032 1,482 415 2081 

1945 	..... 10,022 882 1,286 390 2,030 

1946 	..... 7,797 729 1,149 	j ... 2,173 

1947 	..... 8,020 484 1,171 523 1,659 

1948 	..... 8 1 076 513 1,282 485 1 1 370 

1949 	..... 7,473 521 1,026 315 1,713 

not available. 
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hLERTJ 

landed and Marketed, 1949 and 1948 

1949 Conpared 
1 	/ 1 9 4 8 with 1948: 

Kind of Fish Increase () or - 
uantitj ialuo Quantity Value Decrease (-) 

1 000 lb. 3'OOO 'Coo lb. 
1
000 '000 lb 1 000 

319 6.9 133 3.]. + 	186 + 	3.8 
marketed: fresh 319 9.6 133 4.1 + 	186 + 	5.5 

perch - landed 55 469 46 4.0 + 	9 + 	.9 
marketed: 	fresh ..... 55 8.0 46 6.2 + 	9 + 	1.8 

Pickerel - landed 	....... 136 11.1 259 15.8 - 	123 - 	4.7 

Lirig - landed 	............. 

marketed: fresh 136 21.0 259 27.8 - 	123 - 	6.8 

594 29.3 561 26.1 + 	33 + 	3.2 

marketed: fresh 594 51.5 561 44.6 + 	33 + 	6.9 

&uckers 	- 	landed 	........ 138 2.7 122 2.1 + 	16 + 	.6 
marketed: fresh 138 4.0 122 3.0 + 	16 + 	1.0 

- 	landed 	........... 15 1.2 3 .2 + 	12 + 	1.0 
irketed: 	fresh 	........ 15 3.6 3 .8 + 	12 + 	2.9 

Fike - lauded 	............. 

TLflibee - landed 	........ 3,160 82.7 4,339 110.4 - 	1,179 - 27.7 

marketed: 	fresh 	........ 3,160 132.9 4,339 199.7 - 1,179 - 66.8 

Ithitefish - landed 	....... 1,870 23803 1,760 213.3 + 	110 + 25.0 
marketed: 	fresh 	........ 1,870 421.9 1,760 350.1 + 	110 + 71.8 

TCTAI 	- landed 	.......... 6,287 377.1 7,223 375.0 - 	936 + 	2.1 

marketed 	........ 6,287 65205 7,223 636.3 - 	936 + 16.2 

2. 	Quantity Landed and Value Marketed of Chief Commercial Fishes, 1946-49 

Quantity Landed ('000_lb.) Value Marketed ($'ooO) 
of Fish 

1946 1947 1948 1949 1946 1947 1948 1949 

hitefish 	........ 2,650 1 0777 1,760 1,870 808 392 350 422 

Tullibee 	....... 6,689 6015 4,339 3,160 261 280 200 133 

like 585 703 561 594 51 60 45 51 

lickerel 	........ 613 388 259 136 136 81 28 21 
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3. Capital Lquipment of the Fisheries, 1949  and  1948 

1- 9 4 9------F 	1948 
quipment 

	

Nuer 	Value 	

NumrH value 

Gasoline tnd diesel boats ..,.. 	165 	50,900 	197 	62,975 
skiffs and canoes .............. 	I 	 - 

Gill nets ..................... 

Lines ........................ 

Fishing piers and wharves ..... 

Freezers and ice houses ....... 

Small fish houses ... .......... 

lb.!. )j.LU .L.LU 3.,490 
9,020 200,221 11,761 217,088 

1 9 543 3 9 619 1 1 598 1,721 

42 3,025 19 5,220 
83 53,220 33 42,945 
22 28,135 13 2050 

T0TJL VALUE ................. 	- 	_344,430 J 	- j_335,989 

4. Historical &umrnary, 1930-1948: cuantity Landed, Values Landed and 
Marketed, Value of Lquipment, and Number of Men 

Year 	I Landed 

Quantity 

1 000 lb. 

Value 

4 1 000 

?arketed 

Value 

Value of 

Jquipment 
ien 

1 000 $ 1 000 No. 

1930 5,121 266 421 540 1,17 
1931 3,235 110 154 364 911 
1932 2,712 103 154 204 676 
1933 2,981 92 145 193 743 
1934 4,036 155 245 180 767 
193 4,157 139 226 208 1 1 265 
1936 . 5,124 214 310 241 2 1 035 
1937 6 0 238 268 433 295 2,405 
1938 6,920 262 493 287 2 1 954 
1939 5 1 672 196 431 341+ 2,334 
1940 7,191 222 451 317 2,67I. 
1941 6,855 197 440 342 2,3. 
1942 6,185 213 492 294 1 1 Y 
1943 6,643 393 795 372 2,3 
1944 7,634 465 930 377 
1945 8,582 742 12451 542  
1946 11,070 600 1,339 559 5,5E 
1947 9,898 449 857 377 3,& 
1948 7,223 375 636 336 3,65 
1949 	..... 6,288 377 653 344 2,91C 

- nil, or not applicable. 



2,628 

130 
1,144 

20 
914 

76 
255 

225.4 

47.5 
329.7 

6.7 
281.9 
23.0 

107.1 
855.9 

2,270 

48 
582 

1 
825 

5 
120 

116.2 

18.2 
247.7 

.3 
243.7 

1.2 
58.9 

570 

+ 358 

+ 82 
+ 562 
+ 19 
+ 89 
+ 71 
+ 135 

108.6 

29.3 
142.0 

6.4 
38.2  
218 
48.2 

285.9 

793 
1,870 

345 
1,184 

369 

7,519 

311.2 
578.9 
90.8 

305.5 
118.1 

1,404.5 

586.0 
2,334.0 

51 
2,391 

345 
844 
226 

7,805 

.L . . 

623.4 
55.6 

159.8 
79.2 

930.2 
387.1 

1,527 • 8 

i. 742 
- 521 

+ 340 
+143 

9.01  

+ 299.0 
-44.5 
+ 

+ 145.7 
•.. 	38.9 
+ 474.3 

+ 198.9 
+ 806.2 

-- too rnaJ..1 to be shown. 

1 

1 

93 

74 
19 

4,573 

.1 

.1 

.1 

2.6 

17.8 
2.6 

20.4 

352.1 

- 	2 - .9 
4 1 - 	6 - .1 
.2 - 	4 - .2 

1.3 - - 1.2 

.5 + 	50 + 2.1 

- + 	74 + 17.8 
1.9 - 	13 + .7 
1.9 - + 18.5 

255.3 - 380 + 96.8 

5 I 	02 	I - 	4 	.1 

3 
6 
4 

43 

32 

4,953 
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NCRTHVIT TRIT0RIk 

, 	untitj Lrd Val':e of Fish Landed and Marketed, 1949 &nd  1948 

Notes The figures shown for each year represent the results of commercial operations 
in Great Slave Lake for the summer of that year and the following winter, 
which includes approximately the first two months of the nect calendar year. 

	

19 	
1949 Compared '* 7 	 9 +  

Kind of Fish 	
,,.with 

	

Quantity 	Value 	Quantity 	V&]U 	Increase (+) or 
Decreas (-) 

	

tQQ lb. 	3 1 000 	1 000 lb. 	3000 	1 000 lb. 	1 300 

Inoni - landed 	224 	5.8 	534 	14.3 	- 310 	2.5 
marketed: 
fresh dressed 	122 	29. 	4 	.8 	+ 116 + 28.8 
frozen dressed 	102 	23.4 	160 	22.4 	- 58 + 	1.0 
frozen fillets ........ 	1 	.1 	5 	1.2 	- 	4 - 	1.1 
total value ........... 	- 	 - 	21.1. 	 - 1+ 	28.7 

Lake trout - landed ..... 
riirketed: 
fresh round ........... 
fresh dressed ......... 
frozen round ......... 
.rozen dressed ........ 
frozen dressed headless 
jiezen fihlet3 ........ 
total value ........... 

ickerel - landed ....... 
marketed: 
fresh round .. . ........ 
frozen dressed ....... 
frozen fillets ....... 
total value ........... 

Pike - landed ........... 
marketed: 
fresh round ........... 
frozen th-essed ........ 
total value ........... 

whitefish - landed ...... 
marketed: 
fresh round ........... 
fresh dresed ......... 
frozen round .......... 
frozen dressed ........ 
frozen fillets ....... 
total value ........... 

TCTJIL - landed ....... 
marketed ....... 

- nil, or not applicable. 
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quipment 

NORTh WT 1RRITORI 

2. Capital Equipment of the Fisheries, 1949 &nd  1948 

1949 	1948 

quantity 	Value 	QuantitYl Value 
4 

Fish carriers: 

Gasoline .......................... 

Barges - F.efrigeretor ............. 

Barges - Freighter ........ 

Tugs............... 

Boats: 

Gasoline ..........................  

Ekjffs and canoes ....... 

Enovrnobi1es bnd haLftracks ......... 

Trucks ............................. 

Dogteams .......................... 

Gillnets ........................... 

Jiggers, needlebary Lnd ice chisels 

Anchors ............................. 

Ice 1101ses .......................... 

Total value ........... ............ 

5 21,200 - 

4 30,000 - 	 - 

4 11,000 4 	30,000 

2 70,000 2 	70,000 

66 103,950 24 	43 0 6CC 

3 600 6 	1,80 

84 266 9007 21 	73,000 

21 63,000 - 	 - 

44 8,800 13 	4 2 900 

- 
- 2,147 	64,410 

- 
- 373 	3,730 

732 1,830 765 	1 1 530 

9 22,500 - 	 - 

598,887 1 	- 	292,970 

- nil, or not applicable. 


